UNOFFICIAL COPY

When recorded Mail to: Chase Home Finance LLC C/O NTC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Doc#: 1018004029 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/29/2010 09:01 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan #:1845642358

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned certifies in a it is the present owner of a mortgage made by LINDSAY GOODMAN AND GREG H GOODMAN to MORTGAGE ELECTRON CREGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. bearing the date 04/11/2006 and recorded in the office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles of COOK County, in the State of Illinois in Book Page as Document Number 0611032135

The above described mortgage is, with the note accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied, and discharged. The recorder of said county is authorized to enter this satisfaction/discharge of record. To the property therein described as situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Known as:2724 W DAKIN ST 10, CHICAGO, IL (0618

PIN# 13-24-200-002, 13-24-200-003, 13-24-200-004, 13 2/-200-005, 13-24-200-006, 13-24-200-007

Dated 06/04/2010

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR MARKET STREET MORTGAGE CORPORATION

By: BRYAN BLY VICE/PARTS

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF PINELLAS**

75 C/0/4: The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 06/04/2010 by BRYAN BLY, the ICE PRESIDENT of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR MARKET STREET MORTGAGE CORPORATION, on behalf of said corporation.

CHRISTOPHER JONES

Notary Public/Commission expires: 08/03/2012

Christopher lones Notary Public, State of F.orida Commission # DD 811078 Expires August 03, 2012 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

Prepared by: Jessica Fretwell/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152 FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

CHAS6 12023222 _6 PRIME CJ2584375 100016900072982011 MERS PHONE 1-888-679-MERS

form1/RCNIL1



1018004029 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

035_1845642358_029 (1466x1326x2 tiff)

EXHIBIT A

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIP DERINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 24 AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 89°19'27" EAST, ALCAC THE NORTH LINE, THEREOF, 269.94 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF LOT 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 4 AND THAT PART OF BLOCK 5 LYING WEST AND NORTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER IN KINZIE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH 01° 31' 40" EAST, 50.00 FEET ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LX" ENSION TO THE SOUTH LINE OF IRVING PARK ROAD; THENCE NORTH 89°19'27" EAST, ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, 101.66 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89°19'27" EAST, 38.51 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°40'33" EAST, 63.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°19'27" WEST, 32.51 FEET; THENCE WESTER LY 6 39 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE SOUTH, HAVING A RADIUS OF 10.50 FELT /ND WHOSE CHORD BEARS NORTH 73°15'04" WEST; THENCE NORTH 00°40'33" WEST, 61.12 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY,

CONTAINING 2,423 SQUARE FEET OR 0.0556 ACIRES, MORE OR LESS.

Parcel 2

Easements for the benefit of Parcel I as created by Declaration of Cov mants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements for River Park North Homeowners' Association recorded April 28, 2005 as Jocument number 0511812274 made by Irving Park Development, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, as Leclarent, for access, ingress and egress, as "H'S OFFICE more fully described therein and according to the terms set forth therein.

PIN: 13-24-200-002

13-24-200-003

13-24-200-004

13-24-200-005

13-24-200-006 AND

13-24-200-007